MEGHALAYA PUBLICE SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-9/1/2016-2017/111

Dated, Shillong the 5th July, 2019

NOTICE

Recruitment to the post of Welder Instructor in Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) under Directorate of Employment and Craftsmen Training, Meghalaya.

Reference: (i) Notice No. MPSC/D-9/1/2016-2017/80, Dated 2nd April, 2018.

(ii) Notice No. MPSC/D-4/2/2016-2017/29, Dated 2nd April, 2018.

In view of the Directorate of Employment & Craftsmen Training's letter No. DET – 143/11/Pt/448 dated 14th May, 2019, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education letter No. DHTE/ESTT/APT.12/2007-19/Pt/491 dated 11th March, 2019, North Eastern Regional Institute of Science & Technology (N.E.R.I.S.T) letter No. Acad/Misc/UG/455/15 dated 14th February, 2019, and the publication published in the Gazette of India, June 30, 1990 in Part I – Sec. 1, Pg. 490 by the Ministry of Human Resource Development Department (Department of Education), the Commission has taken a decision wherein the candidates who have passed their diplomas from N.E.R.I.S.T. and whose names had appeared in the above mentioned Notices are found to be eligible.

The candidates found to be eligible are, viz,

- 1. HANDKARU PYRBOT,
- 2. KHAMPHERBOR KHARBANI, and
- 3. SUNNY DONKUPAR BLAH

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

Memo. No. MPSC/D-9/1/2016-2017/111-A

Dated, Shillong the 5th July, 2019

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman / Members, M.P.S.C., Shillong.
- 2. The Secretary, M.P.S.C., Shillong.
- 3. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 4. Office Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong